कालिन्दी महाविद्यालय

(दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) पूर्वी पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली-110008 र्ञ : 011-25787604 ; Fax No.: 011-25782505 E-mail : <u>kalindisampark.du@gmail.com</u>

Website: www.kalindi.du.ac.in



KALINDI COLLEGE

(University of Delhi)
East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008
: 011-25787604; Fax No.: 011-25782505
E-mail: kalindisampark.du@gmail.com

Website: www.kalindi.du.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A'' GRADE COLLEGE

16.01.2023

<u>NOTICE</u> WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

NO SEPARATE LETTER ARE BEING ISSUED BY THE COLLEGE

The College has **scheduled** the following interviews for the appointment of Assistant Professor on Guest basis:-

S. No	Subject	Date of Interview	Time	UR	Number of Posts category wise				Remar ks
					OBC	SC	ST	EWS	
1.	Commerce	23.01.2023	11.00 a.m.					01	
2.	Computer Science	23.01.2023	2.00 p.m.	01				01	
3.	Mathematic s	28.01.2023	1.00 p.m.	01					

Note:- Reporting time for Candidates is half an hour before the time slots given for their concerned department. Candidates who are enrolled in the latest adhoc panel prepared by the respective Department of University of Delhi & are eligible in terms of UGC/University of Delhi norms, should walk in for interview along with all necessary certificates (including caste certificate, if applicable) in original as well as self-attested photocopies thereof in the college office as per above schedule.

Essential Requirements:

- All appointments will be subject to the approval of the candidate's name on the adhoc panel issued by the respective Head of Department (of University).
- 2. Eligibility conditions prescribed by UGC/University of Delhi will be applicable.
- 3. Candidates should bring their CV, testimonials, certificates along with their originals
- 4. The college reserves the right to change the nature and/or to abolish any or all posts without assigning any reason.
- 5. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates.

PRINCIPAL
Principal
Kalindi College
Ear me al cregar
New De introdos